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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:

Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W

Input Voltage (V

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

—_ —

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P292107

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (P33295)
INNOVATION CENTER-P3

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
METALUX
22GR-LD5-40-F125-UNV-L92765-W2A1-U-2700K
GRLED 2x2 TUNABLE WHITE TROFFER

WITH F125 LENS

(168) 90 CRI LEDS TUNED TO 2700K CCT
ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

3196.0 lumens

N/A

99.0 lumens/watt
1.15/1.19/1.24

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 2' x H: 0')
Direct

32.271
120
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P292107

CATALOG NUMBER: 22GR-LD5-40-F125-UNV-L92765-W2A1-U-2700K
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Lighting Solutions

140°
130°
120°
110°
100°
90°
80°
70°
60°
50°
40°

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P292107
CATALOG NUMBER: 22GR-LD5-40-F125-UNV-L92765-W2A1-U-2700K

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

X =
S =

O NOULDE WN P O

=
o

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
110 105 101 97 107 103 99 096
100 93 86 81 98 91 85 80
92 82 75 69 90 81 74 68
85 74 65 59 83 72 65 59
78 66 58 52 76 65 57 51
73 60 52 45 71 59 51 45
68 55 46 41 66 54 46 40
63 50 42 36 62 50 42 36
59 46 38 33 58 46 38 33
56 43 35 30 54 42 35 30
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
3776 3776 3776
3774 3764 3790
3739 3741 3775
3682 3694 3748
3595 3627 3693
3483 3532 3609
3346 3403 3493
3182 3233 3333
2975 3025 3123
2755 2797 2879
2509 2549 2614
2265 2272 2338
2032 2039 2087
1851 1813 1855
1762 1662 1692
1774 1603 1612
1839 1621 1609
2016 1717 1627

20
50
50

111
99
87
78
70
63
57
53
48
45
41

30

111
96
82
72
63
56
50
45
41
38
35

10

111
93
78
67
58
51
45
40
36
33
30

20
30
50

106
95
84
75
68
61
56
51
47
44
40

@ C

30

106
92
80
70
62
55
49
45
41
37
34

10

106
90
76
66
57
50
45
40
36
33
30

20
10
50

102
91
81
73
65
59
54
50
46
43
40

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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OOPER

Lighting Solutions
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85
73
62
54
48
42
38
34
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P292107
CATALOG NUMBER: 22GR-LD5-40-F125-UNV-L92765-W2A1-U-2700K

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 132.6 4.1 0° 1403 1403 1403 1403 1403

10°-20° 374.4 11.7 5° 1397 1394 1393 1400 1403 132
20°-30° 548.1 17.1 15° 1322 1322 1326 1338 1345 372
30°-40° 616.2 19.3 25° 1173 1179 1190 1206 1215 540
40°-50° 568.3 17.8 35° 968 973 984 1004 1014 604
50°-60° 438.0 13.7 45° 724 724 735 750 756 557
60°-70° 289.0 9.0 55° 483 482 484 492 498 433
70°-80° 168.2 5.3 65° 291 289 285 287 291 292
80°-90° 61.3 1.9 75° 171 163 154 151 155 180
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 65 64 56 51 53 69
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 1055.1 33.0

0°-40° 1671.3 52.3

0°-60° 2677.5 83.8

0°-90° 3196.0 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 3196.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P292107
CATALOG NUMBER: 22GR-LD5-40-F125-UNV-L92765-W2A1-U-2700K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°[ 1403.1 1403.1 1403.1 1403.1 1403.1
25°| 1403.1 1400.1 1399.3 1404.5 1407.5
se| 13971 13942 13934 14001 1403.1
7.5°| 13853 1383.0 1383.8 1391.2 1394.9
10°| 13682 13675 1368.9 1377.1 13816
12.5°| 13482 1347.4 13504 1359.3 1365.2
15°| 13215 13215 13259 1337.8 13452
17.5°| 1289.6 1291.8 12985 13104 13185
20°| 1255.5 1257.7 1266.6 1280.0 1289.6
22.5°| 1217.7 12206 12295 12458 1254.0
25°| 11732 1179.1 1189.5 1205.8 12154
27.5°| 1127.2 1133.9 11435 11635 11724
30°| 1076.8 1081.2 1095.3 1113.8 1124.2
32.5°| 1023.4 1027.8 1039.7 10619 1070.8
35°| 9685 9729  984.1 1004.1 1014.5
375°|  909.2 9129 9262  941.8  952.9
40°| 8469 8521  861.0 8795  889.1
425°] 7861 7883 7979 8165  823.9
45°| 7238 7245 7349  749.7 7564
475° 6593 6607 673.3 6822  688.9
50°| 599.2  599.9  608.8  617.0 624.4
525°  539.1 5391 5436 5525 5621
55°|  482.8  482.0 4842 4924  498.3
575°| 4294 4286 4316 4368  441.2
60°| 3775 3760 3789 3819 3878
62.5°| 3315 3330 3293 3337 3382
65°| 2907 2892 2848  287.0 291.4
67.5°| 255.8  253.6 2462  247.7  252.9
70°| 2240 2195 2113 2113 2151
725°| 1950  190.6 1802 1809  182.4
75°| 170.6  163.1 1542 1513 1550
775°| 1439 1379 1298  127.6  129.0
go°| 1187 1142 1046 1016  103.8

82.5° 94.2 90.5 79.3 77.1 77.9
85° 65.3 64.5 55.6 51.2 52.7
87.5° 34.9 35.6 28.9 26.0 27.4
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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